Descriptions 产品描述
1
Surface Mount, 3-Electrode Gas Discharge Tube
B3G5LS-S HV Series
The Gas Discharge Tube (GDT) operates as a
symmetrical voltage-dependent switch. Features as
very high surge current handling capability, very high
insulation resistance and ultra-low capacitance meet

 Line cards
 Applications with limited space
Part Numbering System 型号说明
Product Dimensions (mm) 产品尺寸
Order information 包装信息
B3G5LS-S HV Series
Boarden Electronics Ltd. Revision 1.3
Device Qualities Size
B3G5LS-S HV Series 1000/R 13 Inch
5
.0
7.4
1.6
Dimension Recommended Pad Size
5
.0
±
0
.2
5.0±0.2
7.5±0.3
0.5±0.2 0.5±0.2
1.5±0.3
1.6 2.8
B 3 G 5 LS-362M-E3S
Design Code
3 electrode
BOARDEN ELECTRONICS
Gas Discharge Tubes
S: SMD Type
Vs: 36×10
2
=3600V
Tolerance: 20%
Peak Current 3kA
Ø5.5(mm)
S: Square Electrode
2
B3G5LS-S HV Series
Boarden Electronics Ltd. Revision 1.3
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted) 电参数
型号
Part Number
直流击穿电压
VS 1),2)
@100V/s
冲击击穿电压
VSS
辉光电压
Glow
Voltage
@10mA
冲击耐受等级
IMDC
交流放电
电流
ACDC 绝缘电阻
IR3)
100V/μs 1kV/μs
8/20μs
±5 times
8/20μs
1 time
@50Hz 1s
5 times
Max. Max. Typ. Nom. Max. Nom. Min
V V V V kA kA A GΩ
B3G5LS-102M-E5S 1000±20% 1350 1500 160 5 10 5 1
B3G5LS-122M-E5S 1200±20% 1550 1800 160 5 10 5 1
B3G5LS-152M-E5S 1500±20% 1950 2100 160 5 10 5 1
B3G5LS-182M-E5S 1800±20% 2300 2500 160 5 10 5 1
B3G5LS-202M-E3S 2000±20% 2600 2800 260 3 5 3 1
B3G5LS-252M-E3S 2500±20% 3200 3400 260 3 5 3 1
B3G5LS-272M-E3S 2700±20% 3400 3600 260 3 5 3 1
B3G5LS-302M-E3S 3000±20% 3900 4100 260 3 5 3 1
B3G5LS-362M-E3S 3600±20% 4400 4700 260 3 5 3 1
B3G5LS-402M-E2S 4000±20% 5000 5400 260 2 5 2 1
B3G5LS-452M-E2S 4500±20% 5600 6100 260 2 5 2 1
B3G5LS-502M-E2S 5000±20% 6300 6800 260 2 5 2 1
电容 Capacitane@1MHz………………. …………………… ≤0.8pF
弧光电压@1A  Arc voltage at 1A……………………….…………. 15~35V
辉光至弧光转变电流 Glow to Arc transition current…….………. ~0.3A
重量 Weight…………………………………………….…………. ~0.8g